3600-WORK-2023-LC-AM2 Remote Supervision Lake County December 6, 2024

CALIFORNIA MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AUTHORITY PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #2 Remote Supervision Program ("Program")

This Agreement Amendment ("Amendment") amends Agreement No. 3600-WORK-2023-LC ("Agreement"), and Amendment No. Lake County Workforce PA AM1 8.7.24, contract by and between the California Mental Health Service Authority ("CalMHSA") and Lake County ("Participant"). This Amendment shall be effective upon execution by both parties.

The Agreement is hereby amended to modify the Project End Term from March 31, 2025, to March 31, 2027.

All other terms or provisions in the initial Agreement No. 3600-WORK-2023-LC, and Amendment No. Lake County Workforce PA AM1 8.7.24 not amended by this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby confirm acceptance of the terms of this Amendment by causing their duly authorized officers or representatives to execute this Amendment as set out below.

PARTICIPANT: LAKE COUNTY

Signed:	Name (Printed):
Title: Chair, Board of Supervisors	Date:
Signed:	Name (Printed): Lloyd C. Guintivano
Title: County Counsel	Date: December 19, 2024
Signed: Elise Jones (Dec 31, 2024 09:51 PST)	Name (Printed): Elise Jones
Title: Director of Behavioral Health	Date: 12/31/2024
CalMHSA	
Signed: Dr. Amic Miller 82E9EFBAB7CC446	Name (Printed): Dr. Amie Miller, Psy.D., LMFT
Title: Executive Director	Date: 12/31/2024

Signed_23.24.13.2_CalMHSA_Remote_Clinical_ Supervision_AMEND_No._2_FYs_2023-27

Final Audit Report

2024-12-31

Created:	2024-12-31
By:	Aryana Cunningham (Aryana.Cunningham@lakecountyca.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAACy6Bk1ozTxQojpZe2EsxGdIGVYgkakAs

"Signed_23.24.13.2_CalMHSA_Remote_Clinical_Supervision_A MEND_No._2_FYs_2023-27" History

- Document digitally presigned by DocuSign\, Inc. (enterprisesupport@docusign.com) 2024-12-31 - 5:20:53 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66
- Document created by Aryana Cunningham (Aryana.Cunningham@lakecountyca.gov) 2024-12-31 5:28:22 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66
- Document emailed to Elise Jones (Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov) for signature 2024-12-31 - 5:29:01 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Elise Jones (Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov) 2024-12-31 - 5:50:19 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66
- Document e-signed by Elise Jones (Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov) Signature Date: 2024-12-31 - 5:51:21 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 208.91.28.66
- Agreement completed. 2024-12-31 - 5:51:21 PM GMT

